| Pzy | 00001 | 307 | 12 |
|-----|-------|-----|----|
| | | | |

·•*

.

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| | WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

200423094742



Office Use Only

| | , | - | |
|--|---|---|--|
| | | | |

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 02/15/2024

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME MTDHOUSE INVESTMENT CORP

DOCUMENT NUMBER____

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

XXXXXXXXX

Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing

APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

FLED DIGIFEB 15 PM 4: 2 ECFE NICY OF STAT

TOTAL OWED \$105

ACCOUNT #: I2016000072

5. 8 FM

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

MTDhouse Investment Corp

Enter Name of the Converting Entity

2. The converting entity is a **Corporation**

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized. formed or incorporated under the laws of South Dakota

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on 11/29/2022

. ·

Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.

3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

MTDhouse Investment Corp

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:____

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

| | uthic 15 | day of February | . 20 24 | | |
|---------------------------|---|--|--|---------------------------------|----------|
| - | | r Florida Profit Corporation | | | |
| Signat | ure of Director, C | Officer, or, if Directors or Offic | cers have not been selected, an Incorporator | r: | |
| • | | | | | |
| Printed | _{i Name:} Marj | a Souza _{Title:} Atte | orney-in-fact | | |
| | | on behalf of Converting Flove v for required signature(s).] | rida partnerships, limited partnerships, | and limited liability | <u>v</u> |
| Signat | ure: | Har El. Sa | | _ | |
| Printec | _{i Name:} Marja | a Śouza | Title: Attorney-in-fact | _ | |
| Signat | ure: | | <u> </u> | _ | |
| Printee | l Name: | | Title: | _ | |
| Signat | ure: | | | _ | |
| Printec | I Name: | | Title: | - | |
| Signat | ure: | | | _ | |
| Printee | l Name: | | Title: | _ | |
| Signat | ure: | | | _ | |
| Printec | i Name: | | Title: | _ | |
| Signat | ure: | | | _ | |
| Printec | Name: | | Title: | 2024 FEB SECKETA TALLAH | |
| | | tnership or Limited Liabilit | y Partnership: | FEB | 77 |
| Signati | ure of one Genera | al Partner. | | AS IS | |
| | <mark>ida Limited Par</mark> ures of <u>ALL</u> Gen | tnership or Limited Liabilit eral Partners. | y Limited Partnership: | PH 4: 20 OF STATE SEE, FL | |
| | | <u>bility Company:</u> or Authorized Representative. | | i: 2n Mie | 0 |
| <u>All oth</u> Signati | ners: are of an authoriz | zed person. | | | |
| <u>Fees:</u> | Articles of Con Fees for Florida Certified Copy: Certificate of St | Articles of Incorporation: | \$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional) | | |

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: MTDhouse Investment Corp

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

19495 BISCAYNE BLVD, SUITE 409

AVENTURA, FL 33180

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

All lawful purposes

| ARTICLE IV | sHARES hares of stock is: 2,000 | | | ភា |
|--|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------|
| ARTICLE V Name and Title Address: | OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS | Address. | | n D |
| Name and Title Address: | · | Name and Title. Address: | · | |
| Name and Title Address: | | Name and Title Address: | · · _ · _ · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| - | | | | |

· · · ·

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC

Address: 5805 BLUE LAGOON DR STE 200

MIAMI, FL 33126

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Har Zl. S. By: Marja Souza, Attorney-in-fact Required Signature/Registered Agent

02/15/2024

Date

024 FEB 15 PH 4: 20 ALLAHASSEE ก ____ n